

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3977-3978 OF 2002

ASSTT. COMMISSIONER, INCOME TAX

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BULAND MOTOR & LAND FINANCE P. LTD.

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 01/10/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThe appeals are dismissed as infructuous in terms of the signed
order. However, the question of law raised in these appeals is left open.(Subhash Chander)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3977-3978 OF 2002

Asstt. Commissioner, Income Tax

.....Appellant

Versus

M/s. Buland Motor & Land Finance Pvt. Ltd.

.....Respondent

ORDER

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent states, on instructions, that the assessment for the year 1990-91 has been concluded by the assessing officer after the remand order was made by the Tribunal holding that there is a loss suffered by the assessee.

In view of the above statement, the present appeals have been rendered infructuous. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

However,

the question of law raised in these appeals is left open.

Sd/-
.....J.
[LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA]

Sd/-
.....J.
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]

New Delhi.
October 01, 2008.